TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM821537 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900775248

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEDmatch, Inc.		05/20/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verogen, Inc.	
Street Address:	11111 Flintkote Ave,	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5127677	GEDMATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13126285529

Email: filing.us@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: VICTORIA FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: 2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10169482TR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: VICTORIA FRIEDMAN

SIGNATURE: /vfriedman/

DATE SIGNED: 07/03/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=doc00076620230523080114.pdf_Estamped (FS)_RS signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900783354 REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

GEDmatch, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Florida, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Verogen, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 11111 Flintkote Ave, San Diego, 92121 CA, United States of America, all of its rights, title and interest together with the goodwill of the marks appurtenant thereto and the right to sue and collect for past infringement, in and to the following Trademarks and Trademark Registrations:

GEDmatch	U.S.	5127677

GEDmatch, Inc.

Dated: 5/20/22	By Curtis Rogers Curtis Rogers
	Curh's Rogers
	Title: FOUNDER

Dated: 20. MAI 2023

By Reland Sackers

Title: CFO

QIAGEN Legal

Check by IP&L

TRADEMARK REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 05/25/2023